

## Meyer Lucas Real Estate Group of Palm Beach County Florida Joins eXp Realty

JUPITER, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, June 2, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ --JUPITER, FL- (June 2, 2017) - eXp Realty, The Agent-Owned Cloud Brokerage®, welcomes Holly Mever Lucas, President of The Meyer Lucas Real Estate Group in Palm Beach County, Florida as she transitions her team of 10 agents to eXp Realty. "Our move to eXp is very exciting for us as a team and for our clients. At eXp we are joining a tremendous community of like-minded agents which will enable us to grow on a national level, while deepening our presence locally as an authority in the South Florida luxury real estate landscape," said Holly Meyer Lucas. "eXp's dynamic marketing. technology, and training platforms will



help us excel and grow as a team, while also enabling my agents to grow their individual real estate careers."



Holly and her team are tremendous additions to our eXp family. She brings a wealth of knowledge to our growing Realtor community and will help us continue attract top talent across the nation."

Jason Gesing, CEO, eXp Realty Holly Meyer Lucas joins eXp Realty as a top producer in South Florida, having closed \$26M in real estate sales in the last 12 months. Regarded as a thought leader and expert in the Sports and Entertainment real estate arena, Meyer Lucas brings with her an impressive book of professional athlete business and celebrity clientele, notably many of the players, coaches, and front office staff members of the St. Louis Cardinals, Miami Marlins, Washington Nationals, and Houston Astros organizations, all of which host their annual Spring Training in Palm Beach County.

"Holly and her team are tremendous additions to our eXp family. She brings a wealth of knowledge to our growing Realtor community with her Sports & Entertainment niche

background, and will help us continue to grow our footprint as eXp attracts top talent across Florida and the nation," said Jason Gesing, CEO, eXp Realty. "Agent ownership is one of the primary reasons why eXp is growing so rapidly. Holly and her team are a great example of the types of high quality teams and agents that we are attracting across the country. We are thrilled to have the Meyer Lucas Real Estate Group joining us from Jupiter."

eXp offers a robust cloud-based brokerage model with a virtual learning, training, and collaboration

environment called "eXp World". The Meyer Lucas team will maintain a physical office location at 50 S US Highway 1 Suite 120 in Jupiter. The location has been registered as a branch location of eXp Florida LLC. ABOUT MEYER LUCAS REAL ESTATE Meyer Lucas Real Estate is a leading real estate company headquartered in Jupiter, Florida, specializing in luxury homes and waterfront properties. Current clientele includes high-net-worth individuals, Major League Baseball (MLB) players, professional golfers, and athletes who live in Palm Beach County during the off-season. Founder and President, Holly Meyer Lucas is recognized as an expert in the field of real estate and is often featured on local news outlets and in various national publications, including being featured on the cover of the national and international editions of Top Agent Magazine in 2016.

For more information, please visit the Company's Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook, YouTube, or visit <a href="https://www.meyerlucas.com">www.meyerlucas.com</a>.

## ABOUT EXP REALTY WORLD HOLDINGS, INC.

eXp World Holdings, Inc. (OTCQB: EXPI) is the holding company for eXp Realty LLC, the Agent-

**NATIONWIDE & INTERNATIONAL EDITION** MAGAZINE ETTING YOUR TEAM TO ADOP HOW HOME INSPECTIONS ARE NEGOTIATION MORE QUESTIONS
TO ASK YOURSELF—
ARE YOU STUMBLING
OR UP AND RUNNING: REACHING THE **ET THROUGH** FEATURED AGENTS SOCIAL MEDIA LESLEY BALLINGER RON & KAT BECKER CHELLE JOHNSON GOAL SETTING ISION=PERSPECTIVE **KEVIN NASH** JAMES PATTI MELISSA RICHTER BETTER DECISIONS GENE RUTKOWSKI RUSEN RUSEV KILLING VICKY SILVANO CLIENTS WITH KINDNESS AND VALUE **COVER STORY HOLLY MEYER LUCAS** Top Agent Holly Meyer Lucas Real Estate Jupiter

Owned Cloud Brokerage®. As a full-service real estate brokerage, eXp Realty provides 24/7 access to collaborative tools, training, and socialization for real estate brokers and agents through its 3-D, fully-immersive, cloud office environment. eXp Realty, LLC and eXp Realty of Canada, Inc. also feature an attractive revenue sharing program that pays agents a percentage of gross commission income earned by fellow real estate professionals who they attract into the Company. As a publicly-traded company, eXp World Holdings, Inc. uniquely offers real estate professionals within its ranks opportunities to earn company stock for production and contributions to overall company growth.

For more information, please visit the Company's Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook, YouTube, or visit <a href="https://www.eXpRealty.com">www.eXpRealty.com</a>.

## SAFE HARBOUR STATEMENT

The statements contained herein may include statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements that are based on management's current views and assumptions and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. Such forward-looking statements speak only as of the date hereof, and the Company undertakes no obligation to revise or update them. These statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the Company's management and the Agent Advisory Council. Such statements are not guarantees of future performance. Important factors that may cause actual results to differ materially and adversely from those expressed in forward-looking statements include changes in business or other market conditions; the difficulty of keeping expense growth at modest levels while increasing revenues; and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's Securities and Exchange Commission filings, including but not limited to the most recently filed Annual Report on Form 10-K.

For additional questions, please contact Greg Falesnik, Managing Director, MZ Group - MZ North

America at +1(949)385-6449 or by email Greg.Falesnik@mzgroup.us.

###

Disclosures/Trademark Attributions

eXp World Holdings, Inc. is the holding company for a number of companies most notably eXp Realty and eXp World Holdings and their affiliates are not affiliated with any of the following trademarks/names referenced herein:

The Miami Marlins is a registered trademark of Miami Marlins L.P.
The St. Louis Cardinals is a registered trademark of St. Louis Cardinals, L.P.
The Washington Nationals is a registered trademark of Washington Nationals Baseball Club, LLC
The Houston Astros is a registered trademark of Houston Astros, LLC
Major League Baseball, or The Major League Baseball Players Association

Kim Phan Meyer Lucas Real Estate Group 5613953090 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.